

Material Debris Removal

1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

REQUEST FOR TECHNI	CAL REVISION (TR) II	mportation of Inert Fill	
File No.: M- <u>1989056</u>	Site Name: Timnath Pit		
County: Laramier	TR#	(DRMS Use only)	
Permittee: McAtee Construction Co	ompany		
Operator (If Other than Permittee):		
Permittee Representative: <u>Jaeder</u>	n Mayzel		
the Division (as listed below by per to expedite the review process. A will determine if it is approvable w approve a TR, you will be notified end of the 30 day review period t	mit type). Please submit the fter the TR is submitted wit rithin 30 days. If the Divisior of specific deficiencies that here are still outstanding d	I the appropriate fee is received by a appropriate fee with your request the the appropriate fee, the Division requires additional information to will need to be addressed. If at the eficiencies, the Division must deny writing, to provide the required	
requirements of Rule 3.1.5(9). It i	s up to the permittee to pr st, including updated minin	Page 2 is designed to address the rovide sufficient information to the ag and reclamation plan maps that	
Required Fees for Technical Revisi with your request for a Technical I		mark the correct fee and submit it	
Permit Type	Required TR Fee	Submitted (mark only one)	
110c, 111, 112 construction materials, and 112 quarries	\$216	xxx	
112 hard rock (not DMO)	\$175		
110d, 112d(1, 2 or 3)	\$1006	\$1006	
2018-2019 Wildfire	ildfire		

Waived



1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 Denver, CO 80203

Rule 1.1(24)/1.1(20) "Inert Material" means non-water-soluble and non-putrescible solids together with such minor amounts and types of other materials, unless such materials are acid or toxic producing, as will not significantly affect the inert nature of such solids. The term includes, but is not limited to, earth, sand, gravel, rock, concrete which has been in a hardened state for at least sixty days, masonry, asphalt paving fragments, and other inert solids.

**Rebar or other protruding reinforcements must be removed prior to placement. All material must be buried to a minimum of 3 feet below final surface grade. 1. General Description of material to be imported: clean dirt, small rocks 2. Approximate volume of inert material to be backfilled: 3. Estimated dates of commencement: 1/31/2025 and completion: unknown 4. Use/purpose of imported material: <u>fill in area to reduce construction ponds</u> 5. A general engineering plan stating how the material will be placed and stabilized in a manner to avoid unacceptable settling and voids. _material will be used to backfill unused construction ponds. material is placed and compacted by loaders and truck traffic to avoid settling Enclosed is a map showing the proposed location of the inert material. Within red boundary 3.1.5(9)(c) - Affidavit Jaeden Mayzel of McAtee Construction Company hereby certify that only clean and inert material will be imported at Timnath Pit All material will adhere to the Division's definition of Inert Material as defined in Rule 1.1(24)/1.1(20). Signature: Date: 1/15/2025



McAtee Construction Company		JOB/SUB NO.	CO	VENDOR	REFERENCE	CHECK NO
			00265	10072248		802248
INVOICE NUMBER	DATE	DESCRIPTION		ORG AMT	DISCOUNT	NET AMT
INVOICE NUMBER M-1989056	DATE 1/15/2025	DESCRIPTION	00265	ORG AMT 216.00	DISCOUNT	NET AMT 216.00
DETACH AND RETAIN THIS STATEMEN			TOTALS	216.00	0.00	216.00

THE ATTACHED CHECK IS IN PAYMENT OF ITEM DESCRIBED ABOVE. IF NOT CORRECT PLEASE NOTIFY US PROMPTLY. NO RECEIPT DESIRED.

THIS CHECK IS VOID WITHOUT A BURGUNDY & GRAY BORDER AND BACKGROUND PLUS A KNIGHT & FINGERPRINT WATERMARK ON THE BACK - HOLD AT ANGLE TO VIEW



McAtee Construction Company PO Box 209 Cheyenne, WY 82003 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

62-22 311

. Sum se si et se su su suum se ee steen se suur. Date e

CHECK NO.

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

CHECK AMOUNT \$*****216.00 <u></u>

TO THE ORDER OF

CO DIVISION OF RECLAMATION MINING&SAFETY 1313 SHERMAN ST ROOM 215 DENVER CO 80203

Withten Michan